87059393732018

Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest FLOOD INSURANCE RENEWAL PREMIUM NOTICE

IMPORTANT: THIS FLOOD INSURANCE POLICY WILL EXPIRE:

7/23/2019

PAYOR NAME & MAILING ADDRESS

PRODUCER NAME& MAILING ADDRESS

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD PO BOX 229045 HOLLYWOOD, FL 33022-9045 PRODUCER#:-07177-00003-065-00001 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER & COMPANY 8333 NW 53RD ST STE 600 MIAMI, FL 33166-4789 (305)592-6080

INSURED NAME

LOCATION OF INSURED PROPERTY

5731 PEMBROKE RD

HOLLYWOOD, FL 33023-2337

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

BUILDING DESCRIPTION: Tenant - Gunzberger Day Care

If you are no longer responsible for the payment of the premium on this policy please notify your agent.

		COVERAGE	DEDUCTIBLE	PREMIUM OPTIONS
1.	Option 1 includes a 10% increase in the amount of building coverage and a 5% increase in the amount of contents coverage.	BUILDING \$500,000	BUILDING \$1,250	,
		CONTENTS \$0	CONTENTS \$0	1 \$910.00
2.	Option 2 is the amount of insurance coverage currently in force.	COVERAGE BUILDING \$500,000	DEDUCTIBLE BUILDING \$1,250	PREMIUM OPTIONS
		CONTENTS \$0	CONTENTS \$0	2 \$910.00

Primary Residence: N

Please contact your insurance representative with any questions or policy changes.

If paying by CHECK, please detach and return bottom remittance portion with your payment in the enclosed envelope.

Print Date:

PLEASE DO NOT STAPLE

INSURED NAME & MAILING ADDRESS CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

PO BOX 229045

HOLLYWOOD, FL 33022-9045

PRODUCER

07177-00003-065-00001

POLICY NUMBER

87059393732018

7/23/2019

Payment must be received by the due date to retain the Policy Effective Date

RENEWAL EFFECTIVE DATE: PAYMENT DUE BY:

7/23/2019

SELECT COVERAGE OPTION:

CHECK PAYMENT COUPON ONLY

\$910 \$910

(See reverse side for credit card payment option.)

Make check payable to: HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Harddarddardallaadhadhadhadadhalladadh

HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

PO Box 731178 Dallas, TX 75373-1178

Please see the enclosed notice for important information about your policy renewal.

Select a Payment Option:

1. To pay online, log on to: www.MyFlood.com PIN: F280106086000

CREDIT CARD COUPON ONLY (See reverse side for check payment option.)

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD PO BOX 229045 HOLLYWOOD, FL 33022-9045

POLICY NUMBER: 87059393732018 2. To pay by phone, call (866) 667-9739 3. To pay by mail complete the information below, detach, and return in the enclosed envelope. PAYMENT DUE BY: 7/23/2019 VISA MASTERCARD AMERICAN EXPRESS DISCOVER SELECT COVERAGE OPTION: CARD NUMBER: \$910 \$910 **EXPIRATION DATE:** CARDHOLDER NAME CARDHOLDER PHONE NUMBER HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY PO Box 2057 CARDHOLDER BILLING ADDDRESS CARDHOLDER BILLING ZIP CODE Kalispell, MT 59903-2057 CARDHOLDER SIGNATURE: This policy is not subject to cancellation for reasons other than those set forth in the National Flood Insurance Program rules and regulations. In matters involving billing disputes, cancellation is not available other than for billing processing error or fraud.

Payment must be received by the due date to retain the Policy Effective Date

POLICY NUMBER:

87059393732018

Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest

FLOOD INSURANCE RENEWAL PREMIUM NOTICE

IMPORTANT: THIS FLOOD INSURANCE POLICY WILL EXPIRE:

7/23/2019

PAYOR NAME & MAILING ADDRESS CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

PO BOX 229045 HOLLYWOOD, FL 33022-9045 PRODUCER NAME& MAILING ADDRESS PRODUCER#:-07177-00003-065-00001 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER & COMPANY 8333 NW 53RD ST STE 600 MIAMI, FL 33166-4789 (305)592-6080

INSURED NAME

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

LOCATION OF INSURED PROPERTY

5731 PEMBROKE RD HOLLYWOOD, FL 33023-2337

BUILDING DESCRIPTION: Tenant - Gunzberger Day Care

If you are no longer responsible for the payment of the premium on this policy please notify your agent.

	COVERAGE	DEDUCTIBLE	PREMIUM OPTIONS
Option 1 includes a 10% increase in the amount of building coverage and a 5% increase in the amount of	BUILDING \$500,000	BUILDING \$1,250	1 \$910.00
contents coverage.	CONTENTS \$0	CONTENTS \$0	
2. Option 2 is the amount of insurance coverage currently in force.	BUILDING \$500,000	DEDUCTIBLE BUILDING \$1,250	PREMIUM OPTIONS
	CONTENTS \$0	CONTENTS \$0	2 \$910.00

Primary Residence: N

Please contact your insurance representative with any questions or policy changes,

Please see the enclosed notice for important information about your policy renewal.

Print Date:

6/07/2019

Important Information

- 1. The policy indicated on the enclosed invoice will expire at 12:01 A.M. on the date shown unless the renewal payment is received by the Flood Insurance Processing Center within 30 days following the expiration date, in which case the policy will be renewed without any lapse in coverage. If payment is not received within 30 days of the expiration date, the policy may be renewed and a thirty-day waiting period, commencing from the date premium is received, will apply before coverage is effective.
- 2. CERTIFIED MAIL In those cases where the renewal premium payment and this notice are mailed to the Flood Insurance Processing Center via Certified Mail, the date the premium was mailed will be considered the date of receipt.
- 3. If the premium is not received by the expiration date, any mortgagee of record for the insured property, as indicated on the Policy Declaration Page, will be provided written notice of expiration.
- 4. Replacement cost coverage is provided under the Standard Flood Insurance Policy Dwelling Form for a SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING, which is the insured's principal residence, provided the amount of building insurance is at least 80% of the replacement cost value of the structure at the time of loss or is the maximum coverage amount available under the National Flood Insurance Program, whichever is less. This applies to building coverage only. Please contact your agent for details.
- 5. To avoid a co-insurance penalty, buildings insured under the Residential Condominium Association Policy must be insured within 80% of the replacement cost value of the building at the time of the loss. Please contact your agent to review the coverage amount and replacement cost of the building to ensure the building is not underinsured.
- 6. If the payor information on this form is incorrect, please notify the agent immediately. The agent should be advised to notify the Flood Insurance Processing Center of the correct payor name.

Horace McLarty

From:

Kathy Hill (Boca Raton) < Kathy Hill@ajg.com>

Sent:

Friday, June 07, 2019 1:16 PM

To:

Horace McLarty

Subject:

RE: City of Hollywood - Horace

Attachments:

July 19.20 fld rnwl notice.pdf

Hi Horace,

Attached is the Flood insurance renewal invoice from Hartford for the 7/23 policy. You can pay this directly to Hartford.

On the Property program, I will add the lifeguard tower as you requested and will confirm the effective date when advised by the carriers.

Regards,

Kathy Hill, CIC | Client Service Manager, Sr. Area Assistant Vice President | South Florida



Insurance Risk Management Consulting

Direct: 561.998.6785 | Fax: 561.995.6708

k<u>athy hill@ajg.com</u>

www.ajg.com

2255 Glades Road, Suite 200E, Boca Raton, FL 33431



Please be advised that no coverage can be bound or altered by e-mail. Confirmation must come from a representative of Gallagher or the Company.
"I would like to emphasize that the discussion set forth above is only an insurance/risk management perspective and is NOT legal advice. We do not provide legal advice as we are not qualified to do so. I highly recommend that you seek the advice of legal counsel in order to become fully apprised of the legal implications related to these issues."
Communications concerning this matter, including this email and any attachments, are provided for purposes of insurance/risk management consulting. Opinions and advice provided by Arthur J. Gallagher & Co. is not intended to be, and should not be construed to be, legal advice. Please direct any request for legal advice to your attorney.

From: Horace McLarty < HMCLARTY@hollywoodfl.org>

Sent: Thursday, June 6, 2019 3:35 PM

To: Kathy Hill (Boca Raton) < Kathy_Hill@ajg.com>

Subject: City of Hollywood - Horace

Kathy, see the reply below from AON and let me know if you can or can't handle.

- 1. Flood Insurance policy due 7/23/19. City needs info ASAP for City agenda
- 2. Adding Fire station to property policy, estimated opening date June 15, 2019

Peter/Horace,